

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).32408/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 10/07/2009 in CRP No. 2473/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

M/S.ADDISON & CO. LTD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. SANCO TRANS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Ms. S. Ramamani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. John Mathew, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

We find that despite several opportunities
granted, respondent has not filed counter affidavit.

However, finally one more opportunity is granted
to the respondent to file counter affidavit subject to
deposit of ' 2,500/- as costs with the Supreme Court Legal
Services Committee within four weeks and production of
acknowledgement.

(Ravi P. Verma) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master